only be adjusted by written amendment executed by both parties.

4. COMPENSATION. The highest total compensation payable to Vendor by City under this Agreement
for the timely and satisfactory performance of services in compliance with the Contract Documents
shall be ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($195,000) (the
“Maximum Limiting Amount”). The allowability of compensation sought under this Contract is
expressly made subject to the terms of this Contract, and any pertinent Federal and State law.
A. Pricing.  Vendor shall be compensated in accordance with the pricing schedule set forth in the

[...]

City as an additional insured under the insurance policy. 

19. GARAGEKEEPERS LEGAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. Vendor shall procure and maintain in force for 
the duration of this Agreement, Garagekeepers Legal Liability Insurance with a minimum limit of 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) each occurrence to cover City vehicles in the care, 
custody and control of Vendor for damage or other loss, including comprehensive and collision 
risks. The coverage form must be on a direct primary basis. 

20. MISCELLANEOUS INSURANCE PROVISIONS.

[...]

Other critical items (water pumps, oil pumps, fuel pumps, etc.) shall
only be new parts and of recognized brand names acceptable to the City.

11. All parts and supplies provided shall be warranted for a minimum period of twenty­ four (24)
months or twenty-four thousand (24,000) miles, or for any manufacturer warranty period, whichever is
greater. Warranted parts shall be replaced with new parts. All warranty information shall be made
available to the City.

12. Parts may consist of automotive parts sold only by dealers of certain vehicle manufacturers (“Dealer